TO:USPTO

P.1/2

`

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services torney Docket No. 1511-1052

RECORDATION FÖ	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)	
Allan SALAKER	Name: SCA Hygiene Products AB	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: SE-405 03 Gotebotg SWEDEN	
Yes 🛛 No		
Nature of Conveyance     Nature of Conveyance     Assignment     Assignment     Change of Name     Other:     Execution Date: <u>August 14, 2007</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	_	
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>29/261,060</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).	
Addi	 tional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li><u>1</u></li> </ol>	
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed	
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		
-	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Benoit Castel Benoil	Castel September 14, 2007	
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{2}$	
Contification of	Transmission	
bereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transformed to the september 14, 2007. $\overline{S}$		

700342191

PATENT REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0979

1511-1049

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

2	
Allon BALAKER	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Nereafter referred to an "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and upoful improvements in INSERT FOR ROLLS OF TOWELS

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
  - JUNE 7, 2001 Application No. 29/281,050 or

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, BOA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB ...

whose address is SH-405 03 GOTEBORG, SWEDEN.

hereinafter referred to as "adaignos(s)", to desirous of acquiring the entire right, the end interast in and to the same,

NDW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), and other good and valuable occusideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(cs) hereby sell, scalign and transfor unto eaid sustightee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, illis and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behavior, and for the use and behavior of its legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which asid patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(a) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(e) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissionet of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States petents to said availables(s).

Onto August 14, 2007	x Verme > 12
v	(egneture) Allan SALAKER
Delo	(algnature)
Date	(algristurs)
Data	(olgnatura)
Dele,	(cionature)

REEL: 019832 FRAME: 0980

t.

**RECORDED: 09/14/2007**